



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01240418 April 18, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1X05-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917275 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Pipe Repair, Replace and Mitered End Replacement  
GLADES, HARDEE,  
HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$431,650.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$742,950.00	172.12%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01240418 April 18, 2024      **Call Order:** 003      **Contract:** E1X05-R0  
**District:** District 1      **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 43792917275 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Pipe Repair, Replace and Mitered End Replacement  
 The work under this Contracts consists of Pipe and Mitered End Replacement and Repair.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		100.000 CY	28.00000	2,800.00	101.00000	10,100.00		
0010 0210 2 LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE		100.000 CY	38.00000	3,800.00	21.00000	2,100.00		
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	499.00000	24,950.00	50.00000	2,500.00		
0020 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		200.000 LF	180.00000	36,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00		
0025 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		200.000 LF	205.00000	41,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00		
0030 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		100.000 LF	240.00000	24,000.00	450.00000	45,000.00		
0035 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		30.000 LF	275.00000	8,250.00	450.00000	13,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1X05-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0040 0430174142 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"SD		30.000 LF	350.00000	10,500.00	450.00000	13,500.00		
0045 0430174148 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"SD		30.000 LF	485.00000	14,550.00	800.00000	24,000.00		
0050 0430174154 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"SD		30.000 LF	500.00000	15,000.00	800.00000	24,000.00		
0055 0430174160 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"SD		30.000 LF	650.00000	19,500.00	1,000.00000	30,000.00		
0060 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		50.000 LF	150.00000	7,500.00	400.00000	20,000.00		
0065 0430174224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD		50.000 LF	225.00000	11,250.00	400.00000	20,000.00		
0070 0430174230 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30"SD		25.000 LF	300.00000	7,500.00	600.00000	15,000.00		
0075 0430174236 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 36"SD		25.000 LF	385.00000	9,625.00	800.00000	20,000.00		
0080 0430174248 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 48"SD		25.000 LF	475.00000	11,875.00	800.00000	20,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1X05-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0085 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		20.000 EA	1,450.00000	29,000.00	2,400.00000	48,000.00		
0090 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		20.000 EA	1,550.00000	31,000.00	2,400.00000	48,000.00		
0095 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		10.000 EA	1,600.00000	16,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		
0100 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		10.000 EA	4,000.00000	40,000.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00		
0105 0430984140 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD		1.000 EA	4,800.00000	4,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0110 0430984141 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0115 0430984142 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" SD		1.000 EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00		
0120 0430984143 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" SD		1.000 EA	7,000.00000	7,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00		
0125 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1X05-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MANUAL) (TN)</b>								
0130 0430984629 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0135 0430984633 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL / ELLIP / ARCH, 30" SD		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0140 0430984638 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL / ELLIP / ARCH, 36" SD		1.000 EA	2,550.00000	2,550.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0145 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		50.000 CY	550.00000	27,500.00	1,800.00000	90,000.00		
0150 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		50.000 SY	100.00000	5,000.00	145.00000	7,250.00		
0155 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		10.000 TN	190.00000	1,900.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0160 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		200.000 SY	8.00000	1,600.00	25.00000	5,000.00		
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MANUAL) (TN)</b>			<b>\$431,650.00</b>		<b>\$742,950.00</b>			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240418 April 18, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1X05-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$431,650.00</b>		<b>\$742,950.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01240418 April 18, 2024

**Call Order:** 003

**Contract:** E1X05-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*